FY 2024 DPS Public Safety Equipment Grant Program

The DPS Public Safety Equipment Program (Act 786) funds support projects that allow for the improvement and delivery of best police practices through increasing the access to state-of-the-art safety equipment, training, or accreditation to improve trust between law enforcement and the persons in the communities in which they serve in the State of Arkansas.



FY 2024 DPS Public Safety Equipment Grant (PSEG) Program Timeline

Grant Application Process July 1 - Aug 31, 2023 Grant Committee Review Process Sept 1 - Nov 31, 2023 Awards Distributed Dec 1, 2023 MOU Signed & Returned Dec 30, 2023

Grant Begins Jan 1, 2024 Grant Program Reporting Mar 31- Dec 31, 2024 Grant
Concludes
Dec 31, 2024

Deadline		FY 2024 DPS Public Safety Equipment Grant Program Process Topic
	July 1, 2023 8:00 AM (CDT)	FY 2024 PSEG Program Open for Applications
	August 31, 2023 4:30 PM (CDT)	FY 2024 PSEG Program Deadline for Application Submissions
	September 1 – November 30, 2023	FY 2024 PSEG Program Committee Meets to Review Grant Application Submissions
	December 1, 2023	FY 2024 PSEG Program Announcement of Awardees and Non-Awardees are distributed
	December 1, 2023	FY 2024 PSEG Program Statement of Grant Awards are Distributed with Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
	December 30, 2023 4:30 PM (CDT)	FY 2024 PSEG Program Awardees Statement of Grant Awards and Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) due back to the Arkansas Department of Public Safety
	January 1 – 30, 2024	FY 2024 PSEG Program Funding Awards are Distributed to Awardees
	March 31, 2024 4:30 PM (CDT)	FY 2024 PSEG Program First Quarter Fiscal, Program Performance Measurement, and data entry Survey for Grant Activity for Reporting Period One (1) due to Arkansas Department of Public Safety
	June 30, 2024 4:30 PM (CDT)	FY 2024 PSEG Program Second Quarter Fiscal, Program Performance Measurement, and data entry Survey for Grant Activity for Reporting Period Two (2) due to Arkansas Department of Public Safety
	September 30, 2024 4:30 PM (CDT)	FY 2024 PSEG Program Third Quarter Fiscal, Program Performance Measurement, and data entry Survey for Grant Activity for Reporting Period Three (3) due to Arkansas Department of Public Safety
	December 31, 2024 4:30 PM (CDT)	FY 2024 PSEG Program Final Quarter Fiscal, Program Performance Measurement, and data entry Survey for Grant Activity for Reporting Period Four (4) due to Arkansas Department of Public Safety
	December 31, 2024 4:30 PM (CDT)	Conclusion of FY 2024 DPS Public Safety Equipment Grant Program. All grant funds <u>must</u> be spent, and all unused grant funds <u>must</u> be returned to DPS Fiscal Office